

Freedom of Information Act Request

Reference: F19/0316

Response Date: 17 January 2020

Thank you for your request for information. Your original request to Maldon District Council has been replicated below, together with the Council's response:

I am emailing to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. My request relates to alternative delivery models used by the council as of September 17, 2019. Specifically, can you list:

- (1) All Local Authority Trading Companies owned by the authority, including the following details:
- (a) The name of the company
- (b)Company number
- (c) Date of incorporation
- (d)Services provided/purpose
- (2) All Public Service Mutuals (PSM) connected to the authority, including the following details:
- (a) The name of the PSM
- (b) The date it was created
- (c) Any other stakeholders formally involved
- (d) Services provided/purpose
- (3) All outsourced services, including the following details:
- (a) The name of the service
- (b) The date on which it was outsourced
- (c) The organisation(s) that operates the contract
- (d) The length of the contract
- (e) The annual cost to the council of the contract
- (4) All joint ventures entered into by the authority, including the following details:
- (a) The name of the venture
- (b) The date on which it began
- (c) The other organisation(s) involved
- (d) The services provided/purpose

I would like the responses in Excel format with the questions and subquestions as column headers. For definitions of the above terms, please see the guidance 'Alternative Delivery Models Explained' issued by the Government on 28 March 2017 (https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/libraries-alternative-delivery-models-toolkit/alternative-delivery-models-explained)

If you need clarification please contact me at this email address. Under your section 16 duty to provide advice and assistance I would expect you to contact me if you find this request unmanageable in any way before the 20th working day.

I would be grateful if you could confirm in writing that you have received this request, and I look forward to hearing from you in the near future.

- 1. None for Maldon District Council
- 2. None for Maldon District Council
- 3. The contract register is available online, it can be accessed via the following link:

https://www.maldon.gov.uk/downloads/file/10208/council_contracts_regist er, please be advised that this is in the process of being updated.

4. None for Maldon District Council

If you are not satisfied with our response to your request please let us know. If we are unable to resolve the matter quickly then you may wish to pursue this through the Council's complaints procedure and request that an internal review be undertaken. A request for an internal review must be submitted within two months of the date of the receipt of the response to your original information request. Complaints should be made in writing to the Council at Princes Road, Maldon CM8 5DL or by email to Complaints@maldon.gov.uk or by using the form available on the Council's website at http://www.maldon.gov.uk.

If an internal review is undertaken and you are dissatisfied with the outcome, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

The Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel 01625 545 745 Fax 01625 524 510 - Email: enquiries@ico.gsi.gov.uk.

Maldon District Council Telephone: 01621 854477 E-mail: foi@maldon.gov.uk